RESOLUTION NUMBER R-282050 ADOPTED ON JUN 011993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF UNIVERSITY AVENUE/LINCOLN AVENUE TWO-WAY COUPLET SYSTEM, on file in the office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on JUN 01 1993, and bearing official Document No. \(\omega.D.\). \(\text{1968}\), be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF UNIVERSITY AVENUE/LINCOLN AVENUE TWO-WAY COUPLET SYSTEM.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$124,000.00 from CIP 11-260.0, TransNet Fund 30300, OHIO STREET DRAIN - UNIVERSITY AVENUE TO LINCOLN AVENUE, to CIP 52-462.0, UNIVERSITY

AVENUE/LINCOLN AVENUE TWO-WAY COUPLET SYSTEM; and authorizing the transfer of \$392,000.00 from CIP 52-504.0, Gas Tax Fund 302191, UNIVERSITY AVENUE - BANCROFT TO BOUNDARY, to CIP 52-462.0, UNIVERSITY AVENUE/LINCOLN AVENUE TWO-WAY COUPLET SYSTEM; authorizing the expenditure of \$3,645,300.00 from CIP 52-462.0, UNIVERSITY AVENUE/LINCOLN AVENUE TWO-WAY COUPLET SYSTEM (\$2,713,300.00 TransNet Fund 30300, \$392,000.00 Gas Tax Fund 302191, and \$540,000.00 State/Local Partnership Fund), for the purpose of executing this contract and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

05/18/93

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: K3840/93 A.C. No.: 9301087

R-93-1750

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

K3640/93

			=	CERI	IFICATE O	F UNALLO	OTTED BA		AC _	9301087
forth in and is o	the t	foregoir	ig resolu					otment of	". NO.: funds for	the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amou	ınt \$		4	3,645,30	00.00		Fund		30300/3	02191
Purpo	se <u>/</u>	Authoriz	ing expe	nditure	of funds for	University <i>i</i>	Avenue/Li	ncoln Avent	ue Two−\	Way Couplet Syster
Date ACCTG. CY LINE PY 1 0 2 0 3 0 4* 0 Agreement provisions requirement ourpose of freasury, common are to the common		May 18, 1993				Ву:	By: Levilia San Pedro			
·					AC	COUNTING DA		OR AND COM	PTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
····		FUND	30244	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER 112600	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT C104 000 00
·			30244	101 107	4279 4279	525040		30300 3219		\$124,000.00 392,000.00
			30244	107	4279	524620		30300		2,589,300.00
			30244	107	4279	524620		S/L grant		540,000.00
<u>-</u>						<u> </u>				0 10,000.00
	L		L.,,			<u> </u>	L	TOTAL AI	MOUNT	\$3,645,300.00
					CATION OF					FUND OVERRIDE
provisio requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	ns omente of s e of s y, or re to ted t	of the Class of the said core are an obe drago come	harter of Charter on tract, that ticipated wn, and	the City of the C at sufficito com that the Treasur	y of San Dieity of San Dient moneys ie into the less said money, to the creat, 0,000.00	ego; and I iego, that s to meet th Freasury, to ey now act	do hereb sufficient r ne obligati o the cred tually in th	y further comoneys have ions of said dit of the apple Treasury	ertify, in one to be the contract operopriation, togethe	conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing expe	nditure	of funds for	first amend	dment to c	consultant a	greement	for University
		Avenue	/Lincoln /	Avenue	Two-Wav (Couplet Sv	stem.			
Avenue/Lincoln Avenue Two-Way Couplet System. Date May 18, 1993 By: Wilia Am Puly										
							AUDI.	FOR KND COM	IPTROLLER	L'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY				ΛC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
5	0		30244	107	4279	524620		30300		\$30,000.00
	 									
	┼		 						-	
	+									7
		L	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$30,000.00
AC - 361 (R	EV 2-	-92)								FUND OVERRIDE
•		•	nding ac	ceptano	e of S/L Par	tnership A	greement.		AC	9301087

JUN 01 1993

R282050

+102 (x)

Passed and adopted by the Council by the following vote:	of The City of Sa	n Diego on		JUN 01 1993			
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
Abbe Wolfsheimer							
Ron Roberts							
John Hartley			9				
George Stevens							
Tom Behr	9						
Valerie Stallings							
Judy McCarty							
Juan Vargas							
Mayor Susan Golding							
AUTHENTICATED BY:		SUSAN GOLDING Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.					
(Seal)		******************************	CHARLES G ABDELNOUR City Clork of The City of San Diego, California. Deputy.				

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 2 8 2 0 5 0

nber...... Adopted ...

JUN 01 1993

RECEIVED

93 MAY 19 PM 4: 39

CITY CLERKS OFFICE SAN DIEGO, CA